CIN: L90001MH2001PLC130485



Ref.: AW/SEC/BSE/2023-24/75

Date: December 27, 2023

To, Listing Department BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai – 400001

Script Code: 543254

Dear Madam/Sir,

- Sub. : Closure of Trading Window
- Ref. : Company's Code of Conduct for Prevention of Insider Trading read with the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, ("Insider Trading Code")

With reference to the captioned subject and in terms of the Company's Code of Conduct for Prevention of Insider Trading read with Insider Trading Code, the Trading Window for dealing in the securities of the Company shall remain closed from Monday, January 01, 2024 up to 48 (forty eight) hours after the date of disclosure of unaudited financial results for the third quarter and nine months ending December 31, 2023 to the Stock Exchanges, for all the Designated Persons and their Immediate Relatives, as defined in the Insider Trading Code.

This is for your information and records please.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For and on behalf of ANTONY WASTE HANDLING CELL LIMITED

HARSHADA RANE COMPANY SECRETARY & COMPLIANCE OFFICER A34268

Registered Office: A-59, Road No. 10, Wagle Industrial Estate, Thane (West) – 400604, Maharashtra, India Phone: 022 – 3544 9555 | Email: info@antonywaste.in | Website: www.antony-waste.com